

EKI Energy Services Limited

C+91 (0) 751 42 89 086

s business@enkingint.org

www.enkingint.org

April 01, 2024

To, **BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543284 Symbol: EKI

Sub: Intimation on inclusion in The Next 500 – Fortune India List.

Dear Sir(s)

Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, EKI Energy Services Limited ('EKI' or 'the Company') is pleased to announce its inclusion in The Next 500 – Fortune India List for the year 2024, signifying a significant achievement for the company.

Key highlights are enclosed below.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company: www.enkingint.org.

We request you to kindly take this information on record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For EKI Energy Services Limited

Itisha Sahu Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Regd. Office - Enking Embassy, Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part 2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452010, Madhya Pradesh, India Corp. Office - 903, B-1 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54, Indore - 452010, Madhya Pradesh, India

An ISO 9001: 2015 certified organisation CIN - L74200MP2011PLC025904 GSTIN - 23AACCE6986E1ZL UAM (MoMSME) - MP-23-0014187



EKI Energy Services Ltd. Secures Spot on The Next 500 - Fortune India List 2024

India, April 01, 2024: EKI Energy Services Ltd., a pioneering carbon credit developer and supplier renowned globally, has clinched a coveted spot on The Next 500 - Fortune India List for 2024. This recognition underscores EKI's unwavering commitment to environmental sustainability and its impactful contributions to the global green economy.

Inclusion in The Next 500 - Fortune India List serves as a testament to EKI's dedication to excellence, innovation and social responsibility. Having also featured on the prestigious list in 2023, EKI's consecutive appearances highlight its sustained growth, leadership and positive impact on the industry.

Mr. Manish Dabkara, MD & Chairman, EKI Energy Services Ltd., said, "We are immensely proud to be recognized on The Next 500 - Fortune India List for 2024, marking our consecutive win. This accolade reaffirms our mission to drive positive change and underscores the collective efforts of our team towards sustainability and making a positive impact on the planet. At EKI, we remain steadfast in our commitment to pioneering sustainable solutions and shaping a greener, more prosperous world for generations to come."

"As a company deeply committed to sustainability, our journey towards a greener tomorrow is powered by the passion and dedication of our team. Securing this prestigious spot reflects not only our achievements but also our collective vision for a more environmentally conscious future", said Mr. Pankaj Pandey, COO, EKI Energy Services Ltd.

With a team of experts deeply entrenched in carbon emissions, climate change, and sustainability, EKI stands ready to guide businesses in understanding and managing their environmental impact. Beyond mere certificates, EKI actively collaborates with businesses to identify opportunities for supporting environmental and social causes, driving tangible change in communities worldwide. Leveraging innovation, EKI Energy Services continually explores cutting-edge technologies and strategies to make the journey towards carbon neutrality more accessible and impactful.

As the new financial year unfolds, EKI positions itself to maintain its leadership in global decarbonization efforts. With an unwavering commitment to driving substantial change through market-based mechanisms and innovative climate-positive projects, the company is poised for continued success. Strategic partnerships with leading sustainability brands, policymakers and stakeholders will be paramount, enabling EKI to enhance services, leverage cutting-edge solutions and empower clients with the latest advancements in sustainability practices.

Furthermore, EKI is directing its resources towards diversifying its business into the circular economy, extending the sustainability agenda beyond carbon reduction. This strategic shift reflects a commitment to



embracing a more holistic environmental approach. With sustainability ingrained in its organisational culture, EKI aims to inspire communities and organisations to minimize their carbon footprint, recognizing that sustainability is a collective endeavor. Together with its subsidiaries - GHG Reduction Technologies Pvt. Ltd., Amrut Nature Solutions Pvt. Ltd., EKI Power Trading Pvt. Ltd. and Galaxy Certifications Services Pvt. Ltd. - EKI continues to innovate, collaborate and expand, paving the way for a more sustainable future.

About EKI Energy Services Ltd.

EKI Energy Services Ltd. is a leading Carbon Credit Developer & Supplier across the globe. It is the first ever company to list a Plastic Project from India with Verra - a global accreditation standard located in Washington, USA. Founded in 2008, the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) listed company has been passionately working towards rehabilitating the planet to a future of net-zero carbon emissions. EKI offers sustainable solutions for climate change and carbon offsets with global standards like CDM, VCS, Gold Standard, GCC, IREC, TIGR and others. With an aim to contribute to the development of a climate resilient global economy, the company offers strategic solutions to businesses and organizations globally to achieve their climate ambition. EKI offerings span across Carbon Credit/Asset Management, Carbon Credit Generation, Carbon Credit Supply, Carbon Credit Offsetting, Carbon Footprint Management, Sustainability Audits, as well as Carbon Neutrality and Climate Positive initiatives. EKI has consistently featured on The Next 500 - Fortune India List for both 2023 and 2024. Additionally, it has been honored with three prestigious awards at the Environmental Finance Sustainable Company Awards 2023, alongside other notable accolades. The company is today present in 16+ countries and has 3500+ customers across 40+ countries. As on date, EKI has supplied over 200+ million offsets. Visit our website to know more: https://enkingint.org/

For more details, please reach out to Ms. Garima Kumar at +91 98 735 10989 or via email at garima.kumar@enkingint.org.